



# City of Tempe

# Bid Tabulation

Bid Date 10/18/18

Bid Time 9:00 AM

## Bus Pullout - Northeast Quadrant of Elliot Road and Priest Drive

Project No. 6008511A

### Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	AJP ELECTRIC, INC	DBA CONSTRUCTION, INC	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC	STANDARD CONSTRUCTION CO INC
				Unit Cost				
				Total Cost				
1	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,700.00
				\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,700.00
2	Construction Surveying - As Builts	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00
				\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00
3	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,075.00	\$22,000.00	\$60,232.00
				\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,075.00	\$22,000.00	\$60,232.00
4	Subgrade Preparation	282	SY	\$6.00	\$42.00	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$99.00
				\$1,692.00	\$11,844.00	\$5,358.00	\$7,050.00	\$27,918.00
5	Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	69	TN	\$35.00	\$31.00	\$66.50	\$75.00	\$132.00
				\$2,415.00	\$2,139.00	\$4,588.50	\$5,175.00	\$9,108.00
6	Untreated Base (Select Material), 8" Thick	221	SY	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$60.00
				\$3,315.00	\$3,094.00	\$5,525.00	\$8,840.00	\$13,260.00
7	Concrete Pavement, Class A	232	SY	\$40.00	\$105.00	\$125.00	\$162.00	\$150.00
				\$9,280.00	\$24,360.00	\$29,000.00	\$37,584.00	\$34,800.00
8	Temporary ADA pad for bus stop during construction	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00
				\$6,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,200.00
9	Pavement Replacement	50	SY	\$25.00	\$170.00	\$135.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
				\$1,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00
10	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	283	SY	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$19.00	\$18.00	\$25.00
				\$1,415.00	\$8,490.00	\$5,377.00	\$5,094.00	\$7,075.00
11	Landscape Restoration	1	AL	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
				\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

12	Perforated Sign Post	71	LF	\$15.00 \$1,065.00	\$10.00 \$710.00	\$17.00 \$1,207.00	\$25.00 \$1,775.00	\$10.00 \$710.00
13	Perforated Sign Post Foundation	6	EA	\$185.00 \$1,110.00	\$150.00 \$900.00	\$190.00 \$1,140.00	\$250.00 \$1,500.00	\$300.00 \$1,800.00
14	Flat Sheet Aluminum Sign Panel, High Intensity Grade	38	SF	\$30.00 \$1,140.00	\$30.00 \$1,140.00	\$40.00 \$1,520.00	\$25.00 \$950.00	\$30.00 \$1,140.00
15	Relocate Traffic Sign	3	EA	\$50.00 \$150.00	\$150.00 \$450.00	\$500.00 \$1,500.00	\$500.00 \$1,500.00	\$107.00 \$321.00
16	Obliterate Existing Pavement Markings	1675	LF	\$2.00 \$3,350.00	\$2.00 \$3,350.00	\$2.50 \$4,187.50	\$1.00 \$1,675.00	\$2.00 \$3,350.00
17	Obliterate Existing Right Turn Arrow	1	EA	\$75.00 \$75.00	\$65.00 \$65.00	\$230.00 \$230.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$100.00 \$100.00
18	4" White Thermoplastic Stripe (90 Mil)	2810	LF	\$0.30 \$843.00	\$1.00 \$2,810.00	\$3.00 \$8,430.00	\$1.10 \$3,091.00	\$2.00 \$5,620.00
19	Thermoplastic Right Turn Arrow	2	EA	\$150.00 \$300.00	\$130.00 \$260.00	\$475.00 \$950.00	\$250.00 \$500.00	\$70.00 \$140.00
20	In Lane Pavement Marking (Bus/Bike/Only)	6	EA	\$500.00 \$3,000.00	\$350.00 \$2,100.00	\$670.00 \$4,020.00	\$275.00 \$1,650.00	\$100.00 \$600.00
21	Bike Symbol Pavement Marking	1	EA	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$215.00 \$215.00	\$670.00 \$670.00	\$275.00 \$275.00	\$215.00 \$215.00
22	Straight Bike Lane Arrow	1	EA	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$475.00 \$475.00	\$275.00 \$275.00	\$115.00 \$115.00
23	Reflected Raised Pavement Markers (Type G, Clear, One-Way Reflective)	44	EA	\$5.00 \$220.00	\$6.00 \$264.00	\$23.00 \$1,012.00	\$10.00 \$440.00	\$9.00 \$396.00
24	Traffic Control Allowance	1	AL	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00
25	Off Duty Police Officer Allowance	1	AL	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid:</b>				<b>\$101,320.00</b>	<b>\$139,791.00</b>	<b>\$148,465.00</b>	<b>\$168,074.00</b>	<b>\$250,000.00</b>